

To Aviation Industry **Date** May 18, 2020

From P. J. Prisaznuk Reference 20-050/AXX-229 lth

AEEC Executive Secretary &

Program Director pjp@sae-itc.org 1-443-254-0528

Subject Notification of AEEC Adoption Actions

AEEC General Session May 12 and May 14, 2020

Summary The AEEC Executive Committee adopted twelve documents that will be

published as ARINC Standards:

ARINC Specification 485-4: Cabin Equipment Interfaces, Part 1, Head End

Equipment Protocol

ARINC Specification 485-5: Cabin Equipment Interfaces, Part 2, Physical

Layer – In-Seat Protocol

ARINC Specification 620-10: Datalink Ground System Standard and

Interface Specification (DGSS/IS)

ARINC Specification 628-4: Cabin Equipment Interfaces, Part 5, Cabin

Electrical Equipment and Wiring Installation Guidelines

ARINC Specification 631-8: *VHF Digital Link (VDL) Mode 2*

Implementation Provision

ARINC Specification 661-8: Cockpit Display System Interfaces to User

Systems, Part 1, Avionics Interfaces, Basic Symbology, and Behavior

ARINC Specification 661: Cockpit Display System Interfaces to User

Systems, Part 2, User Interface Markup Language (UIML)

ARINC Report 686: Roadmap for IPv6 Transition in Aviation

ARINC Specification 800-1: Cabin Connectors and Cables, Part 4, Standard

Test Methodology

ARINC Specification 834-8: *Aircraft Data Interface Function (ADIF)*

ARINC Specification 848: *Media Independent Secure Offboard Network*

ARINC Specification 854: Cabin Equipment Network Bus

This document is published information as defined by 15 CFR Section 734.7 of the Export Administration Regulations (EAR). As publicly available technology under 15 CFR 74.3(b)(3), it is not subject to the EAR and does not have an ECCN. It may be exported without an export license.



Publication Notice

The purpose of this letter is to inform the industry of ARINC Industry Activities' intention to publish these documents as international standards. If you know of any reason that these documents should not be published please notify the AEEC Executive Secretary in writing before **June 18, 2020**.

Thank you for your support of ARINC Industry Activities.

cc CDS, CSS, DLK, EFB, NIS, SAI

Reference 19-055/AXX-221 lth Page 2